Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ➡️➡ৢ৾च्

07-23-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103568258 To the Honorable Commissions

ached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): BLAKEWOOD FARMS, INC.  Individual(s) General Partnership  Corporation-State Other  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MAGIC VALLEY BBQ, INC. Internal Address:  Street Address: 909 Main Street  City: Benton State: Kentucky  Zip: 42025  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 23, 2009	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Kentucky  Other  If assignee is domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/629,660	3,078,269
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Carrithers, Carrithers Law Office PLLC  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$40.00  X Enclosed
Street Address 6200 Dutchmans Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Suite 206	500642
City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip: 40205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David Carrithers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	nature Date 49.00 0P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is from BLAKEWOOD FARMS, INC., a Kentucky corporation with an address at 4641 Symsonia Highway, Benton, Kentucky 42025 ("ASSIGNOR") to MAGIC VALLEY BBQ, INC., a Kentucky corporation with a business address at 909 Main Street, Benton, Kentucky 42025 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has filed an application for a certain trademark(s) ("the Marks") MAGIC VALLEY, 76/629,660 filed 1/27/2005, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriation of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations an take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

> Blakewood Farms, Inc. C. Blake Anderson, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On 2001 before me, C. Blak Anderson, Department of the Department of the Condition of the Design of Satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by is signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 07/22/2009